
Date Meeting Location
Thursday, February 6 Administrators Round Table Virtual

Friday, February 7 Attorneys Round Table Virtual

Thursday, February 13 Benefits Round Table Virtual

Friday, February 21 Disability Round Table *NEW FOR 2025* SDCERA Office, San Diego

Friday, February 28 HR Round Table *NEW FOR 2025* Virtual

Sunday-Wednesday, March 2-5 General Assembly Silverado Resort, Napa

Monday, March 3 Investments Round Table (In-Person) Silverado Resort, Napa

Friday, March 28 Compliance Round Table Virtual

Friday, April 4 Accountants Round Table Virtual

Friday, April 11 Administrative Assistants RT Virtual

Monday-Tuesday, April 28-29 Management Academy: Module 1 In-Person Southern CA

Friday, April 25 Overview Course in Retirement Plan 

Administration

Virtual

Friday, May 16 Information Technology Round Table Virtual

Friday, May 23 Attorneys Round Table Virtual

Friday, May 30 Trustees Round Table Virtual

Thursday, June 5 Legal Support Round Table Virtual

Friday, June 6 Administrators Round Table Virtual

Friday, June 13 Benefits Round Table Virtual

Monday-Wednesday, June 16-18 Management Academy: Module 2 In-Person Southern CA

Friday, June 20 Communications Round Table Virtual

Monday-Wednesday, July 21-23 Management Academy: Module 3 In-Person Southern CA

Friday, September 5 Accountants Round Table Virtual

Friday, September 12 Attorneys Round Table  Virtual

Friday, September 19 Administrative Assistants Round Table Virtual

Wednesday-Friday, September 24-26 Administrators Institute Quail Lodge, Carmel, CA

Friday, October 3 Trustees Round Table Virtual

Friday, October 10 Information Technology Round Table Virtual

Friday, October 17 Compliance Round Table Virtual

Wednesday-Friday, November 5-7 Intermediate Course in Retirement Plan 

Administration

In-Person Southern CA

Thursday, November 20 Legal Support Round Table Virtual

Friday, November 21 Investments Round Table Virtual

Wednesday-Friday, December 3-5 Advanced Course in Retirement Plan 

Administration

In-Person Southern CA

Thursday, December 11 Benefits Round Table Virtual
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